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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 16 Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2007 and younger
02.05.2025 - 11:12 Results Prelim
Latvian Records 2:30.82 RIBAKOVA Alona LAT Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 10.08.2016

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Name YOB Team RT TimePointsLevel 50m 100m 150m 200m

LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.79 2:55.06 485Q 38.47 44.86 45.66 46.07
LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONE

2. TREIGUTE Lea 12 PS Riga +0.80 3:01.37 436 42.39 47.35 46.97 44.66
3. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS +0.76 3:08.33 389 42.61 47.64 49.25 48.83
4. SILE Darta 12 PK Riga +0.77 3:08.47 388 43.18 48.26 49.51 47.52
5. VELTENSONE Enija 12 Dobeles SS +0.78 3:13.28 360 41.89 48.79 51.36 51.24
6. PAVLOVA Margarita 13 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.61 3:14.61 353 44.52 49.60 50.37 50.12
7. LACE Betija 12 Jelgavas SPS +0.75 3:19.22 329 45.26 51.60 52.70 49.66
8. ZUJEVA Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.52 3:21.36 318 47.07 51.92 51.39 50.98
9. MIKELSONE Karlina 12 Kekavas NSS +0.80 3:27.37 291 46.23 53.17 54.46 53.51

10. UMBRASKO Sofia 12 Daugavpils SS +0.85 3:28.00 289 47.32 52.16 54.43 54.09
11. BELOKUROVA Valerija 12 Rezeknes BJSS +0.73 3:30.91 277 47.39 52.55 55.30 55.67
12. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS +1.00 3:32.92 269 49.31 54.80 54.71 54.10
13. AVISANE Darta 12 Kekavas NSS +0.97 3:36.20 257 47.20 54.84 57.31 56.85
14. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.83 3:44.58 229 50.96 57.00 58.40 58.22

LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.69 2:50.58 524Q 37.80 43.52 44.03 45.23
LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONE

2. ANTONOVA Julija 07 Balvu SS +0.75 2:54.94 486Q 38.25 44.42 46.63 45.64
3. VIKSNA Amelija Nikola 07 Valmieras SS +0.70 2:56.14 476R 38.67 43.73 46.08 47.66
4. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS +0.64 2:56.98 469 39.26 44.61 46.22 46.89
5. SAMOILOVA Alisa 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 3:01.70 433 41.45 46.37 47.47 46.41
6. SEMJONOVA Darina 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 3:06.46 401 41.92 48.04 48.69 47.81
7. GNEDAJA Anna 09 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.76 3:07.65 393 41.01 47.25 49.19 50.20
8. SKUTULE Dzulija 09 Liepajas KSS +0.63 3:14.90 351 44.93 50.25 49.64 50.08
9. PRIKULE Karina 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.79 3:15.16 350 45.54 51.51 49.09 49.02

10. KISELCUK Kira 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.73 3:16.84 341 43.33 50.67 52.03 50.81

RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

1. BAZANOVA Ksenia 09 Tuk +0.69 2:39.63 639Q 35.54 40.68 41.82 41.59
2. ZAIDENTSAL Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi+0.75 2:41.11 622Q 36.45 41.37 42.04 41.25
3. MERIMAA Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.67 2:45.64 572Q 37.43 42.24 42.79 43.18
4. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.75 2:47.36 555Q 37.73 43.02 43.41 43.20
5. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.69 2:50.58 524Q 37.80 43.52 44.03 45.23
6. ANTONOVA Julija 07 Balvu SS +0.75 2:54.94 486Q 38.25 44.42 46.63 45.64
7. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.79 2:55.06 485Q 38.47 44.86 45.66 46.07
8. PAIDRE Sofia 11 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.76 2:55.16 484Q 39.47 45.48 45.59 44.62
9. REINOJA Marta 12 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.68 2:55.99 477R 38.71 44.67 45.71 46.90

10. VIKSNA Amelija Nikola 07 Valmieras SS +0.70 2:56.14 476R 38.67 43.73 46.08 47.66
11. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS +0.64 2:56.98 469 39.26 44.61 46.22 46.89
12. ERIK Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.74 3:01.30 436 39.59 45.74 48.07 47.90
13. TREIGUTE Lea 12 PS Riga +0.80 3:01.37 436 42.39 47.35 46.97 44.66
14. SAMOILOVA Alisa 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 3:01.70 433 41.45 46.37 47.47 46.41
15. REIDOLF Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.81 3:04.85 412 42.05 46.33 48.10 48.37
16. RANDLA Kertu Krete 10 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.71 3:04.90 411 41.72 47.18 47.69 48.31
17. SEMJONOVA Darina 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 3:06.46 401 41.92 48.04 48.69 47.81
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 16, Girls, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name YOB Team RT TimePointsLevel 50m 100m 150m 200m

18. GNEDAJA Anna 09 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.76 3:07.65 393 41.01 47.25 49.19 50.20
19. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS +0.76 3:08.33 389 42.61 47.64 49.25 48.83
20. SILE Darta 12 PK Riga +0.77 3:08.47 388 43.18 48.26 49.51 47.52
21. VELTENSONE Enija 12 Dobeles SS +0.78 3:13.28 360 41.89 48.79 51.36 51.24
22. PAVLOVA Margarita 13 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.61 3:14.61 353 44.52 49.60 50.37 50.12
23. SKUTULE Dzulija 09 Liepajas KSS +0.63 3:14.90 351 44.93 50.25 49.64 50.08
24. PRIKULE Karina 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.79 3:15.16 350 45.54 51.51 49.09 49.02
25. KISELCUK Kira 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.73 3:16.84 341 43.33 50.67 52.03 50.81
26. LACE Betija 12 Jelgavas SPS +0.75 3:19.22 329 45.26 51.60 52.70 49.66
27. ZUJEVA Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.52 3:21.36 318 47.07 51.92 51.39 50.98
28. PALL Triinu 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.72 3:26.22 296 43.58 52.52 55.96 54.16
29. MIKELSONE Karlina 12 Kekavas NSS +0.80 3:27.37 291 46.23 53.17 54.46 53.51
30. UMBRASKO Sofia 12 Daugavpils SS +0.85 3:28.00 289 47.32 52.16 54.43 54.09
31. BELOKUROVA Valerija 12 Rezeknes BJSS +0.73 3:30.91 277 47.39 52.55 55.30 55.67
32. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS +1.00 3:32.92 269 49.31 54.80 54.71 54.10
33. AVISANE Darta 12 Kekavas NSS +0.97 3:36.20 257 47.20 54.84 57.31 56.85
34. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.83 3:44.58 229 50.96 57.00 58.40 58.22


